F11rther, Lessor shall not, during the Lease Tenn, allow any person to 
use the Real Property not included in the Premises to compete with Lessee with respect to the 
sa"le or storage of fireworks. 

7. Lessee agrees to pay rent for the Premises in the total amount of Sixteen 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($16,500) for the Lease Term, as follows: Five Thousand 
Dollars ($5,000) for 2018, Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($5,500) for 2019, and Six 
Thousand Dollars ($6,000) for 2020. The rent shall be paid no later than on the 20111 of June in 
each lease year. 1f any rent payment hereunder is not paid on its d11e date, an adm.ini.strative 
processing charge equal to ten (l 0%) percent of tl1e amount then due shall be paid by Lessee,